Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 Package:  60-Ball, 8x13x1.2 mm (max) TFBGA
   - Pb free and Halogen Free
Table 1.Ordering Information
T: indicates TSOP II package
B: indicates TFBGA package
C: indicates Commercial temp.
I: indicates Industrial temp.
N: indicates lead free ROHS
Overview
The AS4C16M16D1 SDRAM is a high-speed CMOS
double data rate synchronous DRAM containing 256 Mbits.
It is internally configured as a quad 4M x 16 DRAM with a
synchronous interface (all signals are registered on the
positive edge of the clock signal, CK). Data outputs occur
at both rising edges of CK and CK .d Read and write
accesses to the SDRAM are burst oriented; accesses start
at a selected location and continue for a programmed
number of locations in a programmed sequence. Accesses
begin with the registration of a BankActivate command
which is then followed by a Read or Write command. The
AS4C16M16D1 provides programmable Read or Write
burst lengths of 2, 4, or 8. An auto precharge function may
be enabled to provide a self-timed row precharge that is
initiated at the end of the burst sequence. The refresh
functions, either Auto or Self Refresh are easy to use. In
addition, AS4C16M16D1 features    programmable DLL
option. By having a programmable mode register and
extended mode register, the system can choose the most
suitable modes to maximize its performance. These
devices are well suited for applications requiring high
memory band-width, result in a device particularly well
suited to high performance main memory and graphics
applications.
Part Number Clock  Data Rate Package Temperature Temp Range
AS4C16M16D1-5TCN 200MHz 400Mbps/pin 66pin TSOPII Commercial 0 ~ 70°C
AS4C16M16D1-5TIN 200MHz 400Mbps/pin 66pin TSOPII Industrial -40 ~ 85°C
AS4C16M16D1-5BCN 200MHz 400Mbps/pin 60ball TFBGA Commercial 0 ~ 70°C
AS4C16M16D1-5BIN 200MHz 400Mbps/pin 60ball TFBGA Industrial -40 ~ 85°C
                                                                                  AS4C16M16D1
Alliance Memory, lnc. Confidential 2 Rev. 1.1   Sep. /2011
Figure 1.  Pin Assignment (Top View)
VSSQ